TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Special Meeting

June 24, 2020

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
TBA	RESOLUTION ADOPTING 2020	This Resolution adopts the Town's 2020
	TOWN HIGHWAY PLAN	Highway Plan for paving and other road improvements.
ТВА	RESOLUTION DESIGNATING FREEDOM OF INFORMATION LAW APPEALS OFFICER	This Resolution designates the Deputy Supervisor as the Freedom of Information Appeals Officer.
ТВА	RESOLUTION JOINING IN REQUEST OF THE RENSSELAER COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING AND HIGHWAYS TO THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO CONSIDER A REDUCTION OF THE MAXIMUM SPEED LIMIT ON THE ENTIRETY OF NORTH LAKE AVENUE (CR 144) IN THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK	This Resolution joins in a request made Rensselaer County to the NYS Department of Transportation to review the maximum speed limit on North Lake Avenue (CR 144).
ТВА	RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING SUPERVISOR TO EXECUTE LETTER OF ENGAGEMENT AND RETAINER	This Resolution approves a retainer agreement with the firm of Girvin & Ferlazzo, P.C., to provide general town and municipal law services to the Town on an as needed basis.
ТВА	RESOLUTION APPOINTING AND FIXING COMPENSATION OF TOWN EMPLOYEE	This Resolution authorizes the part-time employment of a retired former Town employee as a Highway Department mechanic.
ТВА	RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBER TO ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS	This Resolution appoints Jessica Charette to an unexpired term on the Zoning Board of Appeals which expires on 12/31/2022.

Number	Title	Description
TBA	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AGREEMENT FOR PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES	This Resolution authorizes the Supervisor to execute the PILOT Agreement for the solar project on Dusenberry Lane.
ТВА	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF ESCROW AGREEMENT	This Resolution authorizes the Supervisor to execute an escrow agreement regarding the Sharpe Road Subdivision.